APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MAHARAJA AGGARSAIN PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2730301

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 85098

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BAWANA ROAD NARELA DELHI, NORTH WEST

DELHI, DELHI - 110040

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Sh. SUBHASH CHANDER

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Com., B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal_maps.sch@rediffmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9354140066

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION

http://www.mapsnarela.com/Doc/Extension_of _affiliation.pdf

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/society_certificate.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/NOC.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

http://www.mapsnarela.com/Doc/NOC.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/Building_Safety.pdf

BUILDING CODE



6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/fire_safety_certificate.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/Extension_of_affiliation.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/health_certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/fee_Structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/Annual_Calender.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

http://www.mapsnarela.com/Doc/PTA_members.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

http://www.mapsnarela.com/Doc/Result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Sh. SUBHASH CHANDER

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 66

PGT 13



TGT 25

PRT 28

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms. Chahat

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS NA
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 144 134 93.06 EXCELLENT RESULT

RESULT CLASS: XIl

1 2024 139 136 94.85 EXCELLENT RESULT

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ  9505.86
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 49 & 43
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7&70
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 14
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 14

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://youtu.be/vXt6hl44mEs
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Subhash Chander PGT P. Graduate

2 Anil Kumar PGT P. Graduate

3 Vinod Kumar PGT P. Graduate

4 Neelam Bhardwaj PGT P. Graduate

5 Shalu Bensla PGT P. Graduate

6 Agender Kumar PET P. Graduate

7 Inder Singh Vats TGT Graduate

8 Krishan Kumar PGT Post Graduate
9 Mukesh Chand PGT Post Graduate
10 Vikas Malik PGT Post Graduate
11 Indu Bala TGT Graduate

12 Vikas Kumar Jain TGT GRADUATION
13 Naveen Kumar TGT Graduate

14 SUNITAAGARWAL PGT B.A

15 Pooja Sharma TGT B.A

16 DHEERAJ SHARMA PGT M.A.

17 Vikas Saini OTHER B.Tech

18 SUBHASH CHANDER PRINCIPAL M.COM

19 Muskan Mangla HM MBA

20 Parmod Kumar Jain PGT M.COM

21 KAJAL PRT M.A.

22 MADHU PRT M.A.

23 SHAMA PRT B.COM

24 MANJU BALA PRT B.A.

25 NEHA BHARDWAJ PRT B.A.

26 MANSI BHARDWAJ PRT M.A.



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

PRATIBHA GOYAL

RITU

ANITA SHARMA

DEEPIKA

SANJANA JAYANT

HARENDER SINGH

ANIL KUMAR

ACHUTA NAND JHA

AMBRISH PATHAK

RICHA SUYAL

SUMAN

RAJNI

RAJESH MAHESWARI

SHARMILA

DIPSY GARG

ARZOO TYAGI

PREETI SHARMA

SULEKHA

MANSI

MANPREET KAUR

KAMLESH KUMAR

HARJINDER KAUR

YOGESH KUMAR

TANHA DESHWAL

SARIKA SHARMA

SHWETA GUPTA

VARSHA GARG

CHANCHAL

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.A.

M.A.

12

M.A.

B.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

BCA

B.SC.

M.A.

B.SC.

M.A.

B.SC.

B.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

MPED

DIPLOMA

MLISC

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.COM

M.A.



55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

RENU JAIN

DEEPIKA BANSAL

ANILA GOEL

MONA GOEL

MUSKAN BATHEJA

KOMAL

BABITA

NEHA GOEL

CHAHAT

DEEPIKA

MONA MALHOTRA

JYOTI GARG

SHIKHA VERMA

NEETU RANI

RITU RANI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.COM

B.COM

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

MCA

B.A.

B.COM

M.A.

B.A.

MPED



