APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MAHARAJA AGGARSAIN PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2730301
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	85098
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BAWANA ROAD NARELA DELHI, NORTH WEST DELHI, DELHI - 110040
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Sh. SUBHASH CHANDER
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Com., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal_maps.sch@rediffmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9354140066

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.mapsnarela.com/Doc/Extension_of_affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/society_certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.mapsnarela.com/Doc/NOC.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/Building_Safety.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/fire_safety_certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/Extension_of_affiliation.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/health_certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/fee_Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/Annual_Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://mapsnarela.com/Doc/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.mapsnarela.com/Doc/PTA_members.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.mapsnarela.com/Doc/Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Sh. SUBHASH CHANDER
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	66
	PGT	13

	TGT	25
	PRT	28
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Chahat
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	NA

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2024	STUDENTS	PASSED 134	93.06	EXCELLENT RESULT
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	139	136	94.85	EXCELLENT RESULT

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9505.86
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	49 & 43
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 70
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	14
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/vXt6hl44mEs

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Subhash Chander	PGT	P. Graduate
2	Anil Kumar	PGT	P. Graduate
3	Vinod Kumar	PGT	P. Graduate
4	Neelam Bhardwaj	PGT	P. Graduate
5	Shalu Bensla	PGT	P. Graduate
6	Agender Kumar	PET	P. Graduate
7	Inder Singh Vats	TGT	Graduate
8	Krishan Kumar	PGT	Post Graduate
9	Mukesh Chand	PGT	Post Graduate
10	Vikas Malik	PGT	Post Graduate
11	Indu Bala	TGT	Graduate
12	Vikas Kumar Jain	TGT	GRADUATION
13	Naveen Kumar	TGT	Graduate
14	SUNITA AGARWAL	PGT	B.A
15	Pooja Sharma	TGT	B.A
16	DHEERAJ SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
17	Vikas Saini	OTHER	B.Tech
18	SUBHASH CHANDER	PRINCIPAL	M.COM
19	Muskan Mangla	НМ	MBA
20	Parmod Kumar Jain	PGT	M.COM
21	KAJAL	PRT	M.A.
22	MADHU	PRT	M.A.
23	SHAMA	PRT	B.COM
24	MANJU BALA	PRT	B.A.
25	NEHA BHARDWAJ	PRT	B.A.
26	MANSI BHARDWAJ	PRT	M.A.

27	PRATIBHA GOYAL	PRT	B.A.
28	RITU	PRT	M.A.
29	ANITA SHARMA	NTT	12
30	DEEPIKA	NTT	M.A.
31	SANJANA JAYANT	NTT	B.A.
32	HARENDER SINGH	PGT	M.SC.
33	ANIL KUMAR	PGT	M.A.
34	ACHUTA NAND JHA	TGT	B.A.
35	AMBRISH PATHAK	TGT	M.A.
36	RICHA SUYAL	TGT	BCA
37	SUMAN	TGT	B.SC.
38	RAJNI	TGT	M.A.
39	RAJESH MAHESWARI	TGT	B.SC.
40	SHARMILA	TGT	M.A.
41	DIPSY GARG	TGT	B.SC.
42	ARZOO TYAGI	TGT	B.SC.
43	PREETI SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
44	SULEKHA	TGT	M.A.
45	MANSI	TGT	M.A.
46	MANPREET KAUR	TGT	M.A.
47	KAMLESH KUMAR	PET	MPED
48	HARJINDER KAUR	OTHER	DIPLOMA
49	YOGESH KUMAR	OTHER	MLISC
50	TANHA DESHWAL	TGT	M.A.
51	SARIKA SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
52	SHWETA GUPTA	PRT	B.A.
53	VARSHA GARG	PRT	B.COM
54	CHANCHAL	PRT	M.A.

55	RENU JAIN	PRT	B.A.
56	DEEPIKA BANSAL	PRT	M.A.
57	ANILA GOEL	PRT	B.A.
58	MONA GOEL	PRT	B.COM
59	MUSKAN BATHEJA	PRT	B.COM
60	KOMAL	PRT	B.A.
61	BABITA	PRT	B.A.
62	NEHA GOEL	PRT	M.A.
63	СНАНАТ	PRT	B.A.
64	DEEPIKA	PRT	MCA
65	MONA MALHOTRA	PRT	B.A.
66	JYOTI GARG	PRT	B.COM
67	SHIKHA VERMA	PRT	M.A.
68	NEETU RANI	TGT	B.A.
69	RITU RANI	PET	MPED